
ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26299

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 19th August, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 19 August 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

93622

115078

136358

142068

167511

210590

276934

329556

336905

351813

361466

382760

383934

383935

383937

390429

391079

409301

412557

423349

425252

426510

427373

431309

433296

449313

450696

474217

476825

479599

480532

481984

485757

488578

506725

507373

511481

518408

521225

522632

532428

533479

533547

540051

551702

552596

555001

557404

561559

563046

564244

566838

570592

575436

ZUMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BLACKROCK CAMPUS UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

DORA JEAN LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

EUROKOM LIMITED

ADVANCED POLYMERS LIMITED

L & T HAULAGE LIMITED

TOPB2B LIMITED

MCCANN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS
LIMITED

NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH 
LIMITED

ARNAMULLA DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

AJM INSTALLATIONS LIMITED

RONOC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SAMOT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

LUAP INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PEARL INSTALLATIONS LIMITED

BRESLIN CARR ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

TOPMAIL INSURANCES LIMITED

ABSOLUTE LEISURE LIMITED

EQUITY HOUSE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

VIP PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

M.P.T.J (WATERFORD) 
DEVEOPMENTS LIMITED

ABSOLUTE HOTEL LIMERICK 
LIMITED

K.D.S. TRANSPORT LIMITED

BALLYCALLAN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CLEANING SKILLS TRAINING 
SCHOOL LIMITED

FOLAN COMPLETE FINANCE 
LIMITED

MJB KENNEDY BUILDERS LIMITED

ACTA CONTRACTORS LIMITED

DL BOOKKEEPING SERVICES 
LIMITED

ECO REVIVAL IRELAND LIMITED

NEPTUNE GAMES LIMITED

MARION DUANE LIMITED

NIGEL LARDNER ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

TWOMEY INTEGRATED 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
LIMITED

MULLINGAR TECHNICAL COLLEGE
LIMITED

HICKSTEAD LIMITED

MEAT FACTORY FILMS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

INUA HOSPITALITY NOMINEES 
LIMITED

LOOSE LOGIC LIMITED

DONG & WANG TRADING LIMITED

HEROIC INDEPENDENT PICTURES 
LIMITED

COLOR YOUR TIME LIMITED

SHAMACK MOTORS LIMITED

CARNE CALQRISK LIMITED

DRINKWATCH LIMITED

APERILINK LIMITED

EDM ENTERDETAINMENT 
LIMITED

THECUSTOMERLINK LIMITED

PUREMATE IRELAND LIMITED

CRACKIT PRODUCTIONS IRELAND 
LIMITED

CURIOUS MONKEY COFFEE 
COMPANY LIMITED

NDAE COURIERS LIMITED

MIDNIGHT CLEANERS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 19 August 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

19-AUG-20

576621

577429

577433

581613

581759

584617

586499

594701

596530

598143

600505

606459

608744

609332

609403

610519

611543

615203

618191

619206

619411

621066

621905

622862

628257

628299

633400

638637

639267

645775

649600

651440

653031

661249

671805

QA PRO LIMITED

CAPTAIN SHARKY PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

FIND THE LIGHT PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

PEAR TREE LEISURE (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

MD ADVANCED MEDICAL LIMITED

DACHA CONSULTING LIMITED

SLICE N' PAY LIMITED

ROBIN WOLAHAN ENGINEERING 
CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

ATHLETE FITNESS AND 
PERFORMANCE CO. LIMITED

O'FIACHRA TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

AWAKE NEWS & KNOWLEDGE 
LIMITED

ALTERNATIVE INGREDIENTS 
LIMITED

BEYOND AVIATION SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

CAMPILE COMMUNITY 
PRESCHOOL COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

WILDLIFE 24 PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

BALTEEN ENGINEERING LIMITED

DRAGON PEACOCK SERVICES 
LIMITED

DATAVUE LIMITED

IPROVIDENT LIMITED

CASTLE WINTER FILM 
PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

JUMP GIRLS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

DOTOOLE BUSINESS SERVICES 
LIMITED

PIERCOVE PHC LIMITED

LIVE WORK PLAY IRELAND

ONF FINANCIAL ADVISORS 
LIMITED

PHYNACARE LIMITED

PAN AFRICAN ASSOCIATION 
WATERFORD DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

USABLE DESIGN LIMITED

HIBERNIAN FLORA LIMITED

EXAMEXCHANGE LIMITED

SKILLPRIDE LIMITED

NEO EVASION LIMITED

PLATE AND PALETTE LIMITED

FLAMING LEPRECHAUN GLOBAL 
LIMITED

BUNGACOM LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


