



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26299

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 19th August, 2020
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
93622	ZUMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	19-AUG-20	474217	MJB KENNEDY BUILDERS LIMITED	19-AUG-20
115078	BLACKROCK CAMPUS UNLIMITED COMPANY	19-AUG-20	476825	ACTA CONTRACTORS LIMITED	19-AUG-20
136358	DORA JEAN LIMITED	19-AUG-20	479599	DL BOOKKEEPING SERVICES LIMITED	19-AUG-20
142068	INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	19-AUG-20	480532	ECO REVIVAL IRELAND LIMITED	19-AUG-20
167511	EUROKOM LIMITED	19-AUG-20	481984	NEPTUNE GAMES LIMITED	19-AUG-20
210590	ADVANCED POLYMERS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	485757	MARION DUANE LIMITED	19-AUG-20
276934	L & T HAULAGE LIMITED	19-AUG-20	488578	NIGEL LARDNER ELECTRICAL LIMITED	19-AUG-20
329556	TOPB2B LIMITED	19-AUG-20	506725	TWOMEY INTEGRATED TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES	19-AUG-20
336905	MCCANN ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS LIMITED	19-AUG-20		LIMITED	
351813	NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH LIMITED	19-AUG-20	507373	MULLINGAR TECHNICAL COLLEGE LIMITED	19-AUG-20
361466	ARNAMULLA DEVELOPMENT	19-AUG-20	511481	HICKSTEAD LIMITED	19-AUG-20
	COMPANY LIMITED		518408	MEAT FACTORY FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-AUG-20
382760	AJM INSTALLATIONS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	521225	INUA HOSPITALITY NOMINEES	19-AUG-20
383934	RONOC INVESTMENTS LIMITED	19-AUG-20		LIMITED	
383935	SAMOT INVESTMENTS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	522632	LOOSE LOGIC LIMITED	19-AUG-20
383937	LUAP INVESTMENTS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	532428	DONG & WANG TRADING LIMITED	19-AUG-20
390429	PEARL INSTALLATIONS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	533479	HEROIC INDEPENDENT PICTURES LIMITED	19-AUG-20
391079	BRESLIN CARR ASSOCIATES LIMITED	19-AUG-20	533547	COLOR YOUR TIME LIMITED	19-AUG-20
409301	TOPMAIL INSURANCES LIMITED	19-AUG-20	540051	SHAMACK MOTORS LIMITED	19-AUG-20
412557	ABSOLUTE LEISURE LIMITED	19-AUG-20	551702	CARNE CALQRISK LIMITED	19-AUG-20
423349	EQUITY HOUSE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	19-AUG-20	552596	DRINKWATCH LIMITED	19-AUG-20
425252		19-AUG-20	555001	APERILINK LIMITED	19-AUG-20
426510	M.P.T.J (WATERFORD)	19-AUG-20	557404	EDM ENTERDETAINMENT LIMITED	19-AUG-20
427373	DEVEOPMENTS LIMITED ABSOLUTE HOTEL LIMERICK	19-AUG-20	561559	THECUSTOMERLINK LIMITED	19-AUG-20
44/3/3	LIMITED	17-AUU-20	563046	PUREMATE IRELAND LIMITED	19-AUG-20
431309	K.D.S. TRANSPORT LIMITED	19-AUG-20	564244	CRACKIT PRODUCTIONS IRELAND LIMITED	19-AUG-20
433296	BALLYCALLAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	566838	CURIOUS MONKEY COFFEE	19-AUG-20
449313	CLEANING SKILLS TRAINING SCHOOL LIMITED	19-AUG-20	570592	COMPANY LIMITED NDAE COURIERS LIMITED	19-AUG-20
450696	FOLAN COMPLETE FINANCE LIMITED	19-AUG-20	575436	MIDNIGHT CLEANERS LIMITED	19-AUG-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
576621	QA PRO LIMITED	19-AUG-20	628257	ONF FINANCIAL ADVISORS LIMITED	19-AUG-20
577429	CAPTAIN SHARKY PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-AUG-20	628299	PHYNACARE LIMITED	19-AUG-20
577433	FIND THE LIGHT PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	19-AUG-20	633400	PAN AFRICAN ASSOCIATION WATERFORD DESIGNATED	19-AUG-20
581613	PEAR TREE LEISURE (IRELAND) LIMITED	19-AUG-20	638637	ACTIVITY COMPANY USABLE DESIGN LIMITED	19-AUG-20
581759	MD ADVANCED MEDICAL LIMITED	19-AUG-20	639267	HIBERNIAN FLORA LIMITED	19-AUG-20
584617	DACHA CONSULTING LIMITED	19-AUG-20	645775	EXAMEXCHANGE LIMITED	19-AUG-20
586499	SLICE N' PAY LIMITED	19-AUG-20	649600	SKILLPRIDE LIMITED	19-AUG-20
594701	ROBIN WOLAHAN ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	19-AUG-20	651440	NEO EVASION LIMITED	19-AUG-20
596530	ATHLETE FITNESS AND	19-AUG-20	653031	PLATE AND PALETTE LIMITED	19-AUG-20
598143	PERFORMANCE CO. LIMITED O'FIACHRA TECHNOLOGIES	19-AUG-20	661249	FLAMING LEPRECHAUN GLOBAL LIMITED	19-AUG-20
370143	LIMITED	17-40-20	671805	BUNGACOM LIMITED	19-AUG-20
600505	AWAKE NEWS & KNOWLEDGE LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
606459	ALTERNATIVE INGREDIENTS LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
608744	BEYOND AVIATION SOLUTIONS LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
609332	CAMPILE COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	19-AUG-20			
609403	WILDLIFE 24 PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-AUG-20			
610519	BALTEEN ENGINEERING LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
611543	DRAGON PEACOCK SERVICES LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
615203	DATAVUE LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
618191	IPROVIDENT LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
619206	CASTLE WINTER FILM PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-AUG-20			
619411	JUMP GIRLS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-AUG-20			
621066	DOTOOLE BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
621905	PIERCOVE PHC LIMITED	19-AUG-20			
622862	LIVE WORK PLAY IRELAND	19-AUG-20			